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Undertaking #46 

MPI to provide an update to Figure RM-20 of MPI Exhibit 37, pages 7 and 8,adding in 
the $69 million capitalrelease provision that was included inthe 2021/'22 rates, based 
on the errorsin the implementation of the capital release provision.                  
 

RESPONSE: 

Please see Appendix 1. 



October 22, 2021

# of % of Cumulative % # of % of Cumulative % # of % of Cumulative % # of % of Cumulative %
Vehicles Vehicles of Vehicles Vehicles Vehicles of Vehicles Vehicles Vehicles of Vehicles Vehicles Vehicles of Vehicles

Decreasing
20% or more 1 0.00 0.00 1 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00

19 to 20% 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
18 to 19% 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
17 to 18% 10 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 10 0.02 0.02 0 0.00 0.00
16 to 17% 2 0.00 0.00 1 0.00 0.00 1 0.00 0.02 0 0.00 0.00
15 to 16% 36 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 36 0.08 0.10 0 0.00 0.00
14 to 15% 68,335 5.74 5.74 0 0.00 0.00 202 0.43 0.53 0 0.00 0.00
13 to 14% 97 0.01 5.75 43 0.01 0.01 54 0.12 0.65 0 0.00 0.00
12 to 13% 904 0.08 5.83 656 0.08 0.09 248 0.53 1.17 0 0.00 0.00
11 to 12% 25,935 2.18 8.01 749 0.09 0.18 28 0.06 1.23 0 0.00 0.00
10 to 11% 1,246 0.10 8.11 1,161 0.14 0.32 84 0.18 1.41 1 0.01 0.01
9 to 10% 4,475 0.38 8.49 3,773 0.46 0.77 702 1.50 2.91 0 0.00 0.01
8 to 9% 4,439 0.37 8.86 4,411 0.53 1.31 24 0.05 2.96 2 0.02 0.03
7 to 8% 18,727 1.57 10.43 4,068 0.49 1.80 15 0.03 2.99 4 0.04 0.06
6 to 7% 25,671 2.16 12.59 8,574 1.04 2.84 25 0.05 3.04 2 0.02 0.08
5 to 6% 17,915 1.50 14.09 12,354 1.50 4.34 70 0.15 3.19 8 0.07 0.15
4 to 5% 19,356 1.63 15.72 12,828 1.56 5.90 60 0.13 3.32 7 0.06 0.22
3 to 4% 28,319 2.38 18.10 17,399 2.11 8.01 75 0.16 3.48 2 0.02 0.24
2 to 3% 36,833 3.09 21.19 22,561 2.74 10.74 160 0.34 3.82 20 0.18 0.42
1 to 2% 26,937 2.26 23.45 23,978 2.91 13.65 235 0.50 4.32 67 0.61 1.03
0 to 1% 29,596 2.49 25.94 26,480 3.21 16.86 1,860 3.96 8.28 40 0.36 1.39

Total Decreasing 308,834 25.94 139,037 16.86 3,889 8.28 153 1.39
No change 121,575 10.21 36.15 3,415 0.41 17.28 6 0.01 8.30 2 0.02 1.41
Increasing

0 to 1% 40,470 3.40 39.55 35,604 4.32 21.60 1,407 3.00 11.29 26 0.24 1.65
1 to 2% 39,686 3.33 42.88 34,333 4.16 25.76 2,504 5.33 16.63 137 1.25 2.89
2 to 3% 47,441 3.98 46.86 43,907 5.33 31.08 1,088 2.32 18.94 106 0.96 3.86
3 to 4% 50,589 4.25 51.11 48,235 5.85 36.93 694 1.48 20.42 63 0.57 4.43
4 to 5% 58,114 4.88 55.99 54,708 6.64 43.57 1,652 3.52 23.94 145 1.32 5.75

Decrease or less than + 5% 666,709 55.99 359,239 43.57 11,240 23.94 632 5.75
5 to 6% 61,909 5.20 61.19 57,810 7.01 50.58 2,403 5.12 29.06 500 4.55 10.30
6 to 7% 66,654 5.60 66.79 62,057 7.53 58.11 2,634 5.61 34.67 544 4.95 15.24
7 to 8% 63,740 5.35 72.14 56,365 6.84 64.94 5,171 11.01 45.68 807 7.34 22.59
8 to 9% 59,943 5.03 77.18 54,525 6.61 71.56 3,918 8.35 54.03 459 4.18 26.76
9 to 10% 63,573 5.34 82.52 57,735 7.00 78.56 4,161 8.86 62.89 407 3.70 30.46

Decrease or less than +10% 982,528 82.52 647,731 78.56 29,527 62.89 3,349 30.46
10 to 11% 60,909 5.12 87.63 47,180 5.72 84.28 11,507 24.51 87.40 1,329 12.09 42.55
11 to 12% 46,519 3.91 91.54 42,489 5.15 89.43 906 1.93 89.33 1,299 11.82 54.37
12 to 13% 34,340 2.88 94.42 30,288 3.67 93.11 1,882 4.01 93.34 1,404 12.77 67.14
13 to 14% 22,655 1.90 96.33 20,596 2.50 95.61 145 0.31 93.65 1,243 11.31 78.44
14 to 15% 19,715 1.66 97.98 16,191 1.96 97.57 1,936 4.12 97.77 798 7.26 85.70

Decrease or less than +15% 1,166,666 97.98 804,475 97.57 45,903 97.77 9,422 85.70
15 to 16% 12,329 1.04 99.02 10,506 1.27 98.84 661 1.41 99.18 518 4.71 90.41
16 to 17% 5,901 0.50 99.51 4,829 0.59 99.43 241 0.51 99.69 437 3.97 94.39
17 to 18% 2,589 0.22 99.73 2,120 0.26 99.69 48 0.10 99.79 151 1.37 95.76
18 to 19% 1,077 0.09 99.82 852 0.10 99.79 43 0.09 99.88 138 1.26 97.02
19 to 20% 718 0.06 99.88 604 0.07 99.86 26 0.06 99.94 84 0.76 97.78

Decrease or less than +20% 1,189,280 99.88 823,386 99.86 46,922 99.94 10,750 97.78
20% or more 1,401 0.12 100.00 1,126 0.14 100.00 28 0.06 100.00 244 2.22 100.00

Total Increasing 760,272 63.85 682,060 82.72 43,055 91.70 10,839 98.59
Grand Total 1,190,681 100.00 824,512 100.00 46,950 100.00 10,994 100.00

PERCENT DISTRIBUTION - ALL CLASSIFICATION AND RATE ADJUSTMENTS        

2022 RATE APPLICATION HEARINGS
Undertaking 46 - Appendix 1 -RM.20 Percentage Distribution

All Vehicles - 2022 Private Passenger Vehicles - 2022 Commercial Vehicles - 2022 Public Vehicles - 2022
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October 22, 2021

# of % of Cumulative % # of % of Cumulative % # of % of Cumulative %
Vehicles Vehicles of Vehicles Vehicles Vehicles of Vehicles Vehicles Vehicles of Vehicles

Decreasing
20% or more 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00

19 to 20% 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
18 to 19% 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
17 to 18% 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
16 to 17% 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
15 to 16% 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
14 to 15% 0 0.00 0.00 68,133 31.78 31.78 0 0.00 0.00
13 to 14% 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 31.78 0 0.00 0.00
12 to 13% 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 31.78 0 0.00 0.00
11 to 12% 0 0.00 0.00 25,158 11.74 43.52 0 0.00 0.00
10 to 11% 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 43.52 0 0.00 0.00
9 to 10% 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 43.52 0 0.00 0.00
8 to 9% 2 0.01 0.01 0 0.00 43.52 0 0.00 0.00
7 to 8% 0 0.00 0.01 14,640 6.83 50.35 0 0.00 0.00
6 to 7% 4 0.02 0.03 17,066 7.96 58.31 0 0.00 0.00
5 to 6% 7 0.04 0.07 5,476 2.55 60.86 0 0.00 0.00
4 to 5% 32 0.18 0.25 6,429 3.00 63.86 0 0.00 0.00
3 to 4% 65 0.36 0.61 10,778 5.03 68.89 0 0.00 0.00
2 to 3% 116 0.64 1.25 13,976 6.52 75.41 0 0.00 0.00
1 to 2% 279 1.54 2.79 2,378 1.11 76.52 0 0.00 0.00
0 to 1% 170 0.94 3.73 1,046 0.49 77.01 0 0.00 0.00

Total Decreasing 675 3.73 165,080 77.01 0 0.00
No change 11 0.06 3.79 42,367 19.76 96.77 75,774 100.00 100.00
Increasing

0 to 1% 750 4.15 7.94 2,683 1.25 98.02 0 0.00 100.00
1 to 2% 770 4.26 12.20 1,942 0.91 98.93 0 0.00 100.00
2 to 3% 694 3.84 16.04 1,646 0.77 99.70 0 0.00 100.00
3 to 4% 1,597 8.83 24.87 0 0.00 99.70 0 0.00 100.00
4 to 5% 1,289 7.13 32.00 320 0.15 99.84 0 0.00 100.00

Decrease or less than + 5% 5,786 32.00 214,038 99.84 75,774 100.00
5 to 6% 1,028 5.69 37.69 168 0.08 99.92 0 0.00 100.00
6 to 7% 1,254 6.94 44.62 165 0.08 100.00 0 0.00 100.00
7 to 8% 1,397 7.73 52.35 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00
8 to 9% 1,041 5.76 58.11 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00
9 to 10% 1,270 7.02 65.13 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00

Decrease or less than +10% 11,776 65.13 214,371 100.00 75,774 100.00
10 to 11% 893 4.94 70.07 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00
11 to 12% 1,825 10.09 80.17 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00
12 to 13% 766 4.24 84.40 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00
13 to 14% 671 3.71 88.11 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00
14 to 15% 790 4.37 92.48 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00

Decrease or less than +15% 16,721 92.48 214,371 100.00 75,774 100.00
15 to 16% 644 3.56 96.05 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00
16 to 17% 394 2.18 98.22 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00
17 to 18% 270 1.49 99.72 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00
18 to 19% 44 0.24 99.96 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00
19 to 20% 4 0.02 99.98 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00

Decrease or less than +20% 18,077 99.98 214,371 100.00 75,774 100.00
20 to 21% 3 0.02 100.00 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00

Total Increasing 17,394 96.21 6,924 3.23 0 0.00
Grand Total 18,080 100.00 214,371 100.00 75,774 100.00

PERCENT DISTRIBUTION - ALL CLASSIFICATION AND RATE ADJUSTMENTS

2022 RATE APPLICATION HEARINGS
Undertaking 46 - Appendix 1 -RM.20 Percentage Distribution

Motorcycles - 2022 Trailers - 2022 Off-Road Vehicles - 2022
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